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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 

http://www.edcgov.us/DOT/ 

PLACERVILLE OFFICES: 
MAIN OFFICE: 
2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-5900 I (530) 626-0387 Fax 

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE: 
2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 642-49091 (530) 642-0508 Fax 

LAKE TAHOE OFFICES: 
ENGINEERING: 
924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573-7900 I (530) 541-7049 Fax 

MAINTENANCE: 
1121 Shakori Drive, South lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573-3180 I (530) 577-8402 Fax 

AGMT#642-S1411 Work Order No: 2 
Application of Slurry Seal 

Date: August 26, 2015 

Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. 
8621 Morrison Creek 
Sacramento, CA 95828 

Attn .: Craig D. Holt 
Vice President 

Work order description: Application of Slurry Seal in designated areas outlined in attachment. 

Application of Slurry Seal (Estimated Square Footage)- 848,979 SF 

Price: 
Sweeping: 
Contingency: 
Total WO: 

$201,208.02 
$ none 
$ 9,999.98 
$211,208.00 

Effective Date/Term: The effective dates are 09/01/15 through 10/15/15. 

Not-to-Exceed Amount: $211,208.00 

This letter serves as your authorization to proceed with the work pursuant to the above work order 
description. No payment will be made for any work performed prior to the effective date of this Work 
Order or beyond the expiration date of this Work Order. In no event shall the "not-to-exceed" amount of 
this Work Order be exceeded. Please use the above referenced Project Name, Agreement, Work 
Order number and Project Number when invoicing your ti 
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Deputy Director, Maintenance and Operations 
El Dorado Community Development Agency 
Transportation Division 
Contract Administrator 
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WORK ORDER #2 
South Lake Tahoe 
Day Street Name 

1 Aravaipa St 
1 I bache St 
1 Canarsee St 
1 Jicarilla Dr 
1 Panka St 

2 Koyukon Dr 
2 Hunkpapa St 
2 Washoan Blvd 
2 Aravaipa St 

3 Watson St 
3 Brule St 
3 Tooch St 
3 Susquehana Dr 
3 Guadalupe St 

4 Susquehana Dr 
4 Apalachee Dr 
4 Susquehana Dr 

5 Minninxonjou Dr 
5 Huph St 
5 Nadowa St 
5 Nadowa St 
5 Kulow St 

Beginning Location 
Guadalupe St 
Aravaipa St 
Koyukon Dr 
Susquehana Dr 
Koyukon Dr 

Nadawa St 
Kulow St 
Nottaway Dr 
Guadalupe St 

Minninconjou Dr 
Kulow St 
End 
Tooch St 
Aravaipa St 

Jicarilla Dr 
Washoan Blvd 
Pioneer Trail 

Susquehana Dr 
Hunkpapa St 
Apalache Dr 
Susquehana Dr 
Koyukon Dr 

I 

End Location 
End 
End 
Minninconjou Dr 
End 
End 

End 
Carnarsee St 
End 
Susquehana Dr 

Koyukon Dr 
Carnarsee St 
Susquehana Dr 
Jicarilla Dr 
End 

End 
End 
Tooch St 

End 
Minninconjou Dr 
Susquehana Dr 
End 
Minninconjou Dr 

Total Square Footage 
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Square Footage 
25,460 
32,947 
24,700 
83,952 
19,958 

68,429 
45,302 
88,440 
11,616 

19,219 
46,896 
19,219 
20,500 
27,456 

56,680 
88,704 
22,612 

52,166 
8,237 

23,338 
38,438 
24,710 

848,979 Price: 

Plus Sweeping 

0.237 
$ 201 ,208.02 

None 

Contigency $ 9,999.98 

Total Work Order 2 $ 211,208.00 




